## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6679459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT KAY	02/13/2021
GRAHAM ROSS	02/08/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	K2R2 LLC
Street Address:	1270 AVENIDA ACASO, SUITE A
City:	CAMARILLO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93012

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17240718

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8584726943

**Email:** graham.ross.sd@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: GRAHAM ROSS
Address Line 1: 1202 N PACIFIC ST

Address Line 2: UNIT 205B

Address Line 4: OCEANSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2021-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRAHAM ROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Graham Ross/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2021

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=assignment\_Kay\_signed#page1.tif source=assignment\_Kay\_signed#page2.tif source=assignment\_Ross\_signed#page1.tif source=assignment\_Ross\_signed#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056059 FRAME: 0201

506632650

### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert Kay, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

# DETERMINATION OF RELATIVE POSITION OF AN APPARATUS

WHEREAS, K2R2 LLC, of 1270 Avenida Acaso, Suite A, Camarillo, California 93012, a California limited liability company, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW. THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said K2R2, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application (s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/ us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said K2R2; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country up on said invention, inventions or improvements; and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in- part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed up on said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said K2R2, as assignee of the entire interest.

I further agree, without any payment by K2R2 other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses that I may incur, to communicate to said K2R2, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

pg. 1 of 2

Date: 13 Feb 2021 Signature: Name: City and state or country of residence: Thousand Oaks, CA, USA A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of <u>California</u>

County of <u>Ventura</u> On this 13 day of February . 2021 , before me personally appeared Robert Kay, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his / her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written. VANCSSA LÓPEZ CHAVEZ

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.

(seal)

My Commission expires <u>Vov 8, 2023</u>

Notary Public - California Venture County

Commission # 2311827 Comm. Expires Nov 8, 2023

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Graham Ross, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

#### DETERMINATION OF RELATIVE POSITION OF AN APPARATUS

WHEREAS, K2R2 LLC, of 1270 Avenida Acaso, Suite A, Camarillo, California 93012, a California limited liability company, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said K2R2, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application (s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said K2R2; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country up on said invention, inventions or improvements; and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in- part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed up on said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said K2R2, as assignee of the entire interest.

I further agree, without any payment by K2R2other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses that I may incur, to communicate to said K2R2, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

pg. 1 of 2

Signature: Date: 8FE3 207
Name: Graham Ross City and state or country of residence: Oceanside, CA, USA
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of
On this
(seal)  EVELYN M. GILES Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2235277 My Comm. Expires Apr 17, 2022 Notary Public or Consular Officer
My Commission expires 04/14/2022

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.

pg. 2 of 2